
RFP Title: Analysis of Climate Change Impacts on Crop Insurance 
Solicitation # 01B68-23-2712 

Closing Date: January 31, 2024 14:00pm EST 

 
RFP Amendment #1 

PART 7 - RESULTING CONTRACT CLAUSES 

1. Please delete 7.7.2 Method of Payment – Monthly Payments in its entirety and replace with: 

7.7.2 Method of Payment  
 
Milestone Payments 
Payments will be made according to the following deliverables/payment schedule for the work completed 
as described in the Statement of Work in Annex “A” and in accordance with the terms herein this 
agreement and acceptance by the Departmental Representative. 
 

MILESTONES/DELIVERABLES 

DELIVERABLES 
Task 

Reference 
Description of the 

Deliverables 
Acceptance Criteria 

(Quantity and Format) 
Estimated % Value of Initial 

Contract Period (non-options) 

7.1 6.2 
 
Progress Status Report   

 
Meeting with AAFC to 

report verbally on status 
and provide bullet form 

written status report  

5% of contract value ($) 

7.2 6.3 

 
Progress Status Report: 
 
Presentation and/or 
demonstration to AAFC 
showing draft crop yield 
and volatility model 
functionality. 
  

One (1) PowerPoint 
presentation and/or 

demonstration 
15% of contract value ($) 

7.3 6.6 

 
Two (2) Progress Status 
Reports:  
 
Presentation and/or 
demonstration to AAFC 
showing preliminary 
outputs from crop and 
climate change modelling 
experiments. 
  

Two (2) PowerPoint 
presentations and/or 

demonstrations, 
including sample outputs 
in graphical form (e.g., 

maps, graphs, etc.) 

30% total of contract value ($) 
 

(15% per each status report 
presentation and/or 

demonstration) 

7.4 6.7 

 
Analytical Report – 
Draft and Final Reports:  
 
Including visual 
depictions of (e.g., maps, 
graphs) of crop and 
climate change modelling 
experiments and analysis 
of impacts to the costs of 
the AgriInsurance 
Program. 

One (1) Draft Report; 
and, 

One (1) Final Report 
50% of contract value ($) 



RFP Title: Analysis of Climate Change Impacts on Crop Insurance 
Solicitation # 01B68-23-2712 

Closing Date: January 31, 2024 14:00pm EST 

 

     

7.5 6.1- 6.7 
Optional Phase #1: 

 

 
Same deliverables as 
7.1- 7.4 above, but for 
additional province(s) 

and/or crop(s) 
 

100% of option phase #1 value 

7.6 6.1- 6.7 
Optional Phase #2: 

 

 
Same deliverables as 
7.1- 7.4 above, but for 
additional province(s) 

and/or crop(s) 
 

100% of option phase #2 value 

 
The Contractor’s work will be determined to be acceptable by the Project Authorities provided the following 

criteria are met: 

• The deliverables, as detailed above, are completed; 

• the project follows and is completed according to the timeframe outlined in the “Deliverables 
and Schedule” section as described in Annex A, Statement of Work. 

 
ANNEX “A”  
STATEMENT OF WORK 
 
2. Please delete 7. DELIVERABLES and replace with the following: 

 

DELIVERABLES 
Task 

Reference 
Description of the Deliverables 

Acceptance Criteria 
(Quantity and Format) 

7.1 6.2 
 
Progress Status Report   

 
Meeting with AAFC to report verbally on 

status and provide bullet form written status 
report  

7.2 6.3 

 
Progress Status Report: 
 
Presentation and/or demonstration to 
AAFC showing draft crop yield and 
volatility model functionality. 
  

One (1) PowerPoint presentation and/or 
demonstration 

7.3 6.6 

 
Two (2) Progress Status Reports:  
 
Presentation and/or demonstration to 
AAFC showing preliminary outputs 
from crop and climate change 
modelling experiments. 
  

Two (2) PowerPoint presentations and/or 
demonstrations, including sample outputs in 

graphical form (e.g., maps, graphs, etc.) 

7.4 6.7 

 
Analytical Report – Draft and Final 
Reports:  
 
Including visual depictions of (e.g., 
maps, graphs) of crop and climate 
change modelling experiments and 

One (1) Draft Report; and, 
One (1) Final Report 



RFP Title: Analysis of Climate Change Impacts on Crop Insurance 
Solicitation # 01B68-23-2712 

Closing Date: January 31, 2024 14:00pm EST 

 
analysis of impacts to the costs of 
the AgriInsurance Program. 

    

7.5 6.1- 6.7 
Optional Phase #1: 

 

 
Same deliverables as 7.1- 7.4 above, but for 

additional province(s) and/or crop(s) 
 

7.6 6.1- 6.7 
Optional Phase #2: 

 

 
Same deliverables as 7.1- 7.4 above, but for 

additional province(s) and/or crop(s) 
 

 

ANNEX “B”  
BASIS OF PAYMENT 

3. Please delete 2.0 Pricing Basis and replace with the following: 

The Contractor shall be paid in accordance with the following for work performed under the Contract. 
 
For the Work described in Annex A, Statement of Work, the Contractor will be paid a Firm all-inclusive 
price per Milestone. 
 
Milestone Payments: 
 
In consideration of the Contractor satisfactorily completing all of its obligations under the Contract, the 
Contractor will be paid a firm price of $ ______ (insert amount at contract award). Customs duties are 
included and the Applicable Taxes are extra. 
 
Payment shall be made based on the deliverables described in Appendix A Statement of Work, and the 
acceptance and satisfaction of the deliverables by the Project Authority. The Contractor will be paid a 
Firm all-inclusive price per Milestone. 
 
Bidder shall provide cost detail for each specific deliverable set out in this RFP including the following 
components where applicable:  

MILESTONES/DELIVERABLES 

DELIVERABLES 
Task 

Reference 
Description of the 

Deliverables 
Acceptance Criteria 

(Quantity and Format) 
Estimated % Value of Initial 

Contract Period (non-options) 

7.1 6.2 
 
Progress Status Report   

 
Meeting with AAFC to 

report verbally on status 
and provide bullet form 

written status report  

5% of contract value ($) 

7.2 6.3 

 
Progress Status Report: 
 
Presentation and/or 
demonstration to AAFC 
showing draft crop yield 
and volatility model 
functionality. 
  

One (1) PowerPoint 
presentation and/or 

demonstration 
15% of contract value ($) 



RFP Title: Analysis of Climate Change Impacts on Crop Insurance 
Solicitation # 01B68-23-2712 

Closing Date: January 31, 2024 14:00pm EST 

 

7.3 6.6 

 
Two (2) Progress Status 
Reports:  
 
Presentation and/or 
demonstration to AAFC 
showing preliminary 
outputs from crop and 
climate change modelling 
experiments. 
  

Two (2) PowerPoint 
presentations and/or 

demonstrations, 
including sample outputs 
in graphical form (e.g., 

maps, graphs, etc.) 

30% total of contract value ($) 
 

(15% per each status report 
presentation and/or 

demonstration) 

7.4 6.7 

 
Analytical Report – 
Draft and Final Reports:  
 
Including visual 
depictions of (e.g., maps, 
graphs) of crop and 
climate change modelling 
experiments and analysis 
of impacts to the costs of 
the AgriInsurance 
Program. 

One (1) Draft Report; 
and, 

One (1) Final Report 
50% of contract value ($) 

     

7.5 6.1- 6.7 
Optional Phase #1: 

 

 
Same deliverables as 
7.1- 7.4 above, but for 
additional province(s) 

and/or crop(s) 
 

100% of option phase #1 value 

7.6 6.1- 6.7 
Optional Phase #2: 

 

 
Same deliverables as 
7.1- 7.4 above, but for 
additional province(s) 

and/or crop(s) 
 

100% of option phase #2 value 

 


